502370852 06/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Theodore A. Witzel	05/27/2013
Mr. James E. Scott	05/27/2013
Mr. Benjamin M. Harrison	05/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onward Multi-Corp Inc.
Street Address:	585 Kumpf Drive
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2V 1K3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13833558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rtremblay@bereskinparr.com

Correspondent Name: Bereskin & Parr LLP/S.E.N.C.R.L, s.r.l.

Address Line 1: 101 Frederick Street, Suite 1004

Address Line 4: Kitchener, CANADA N2H 6R2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21531-P42406US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan T. Tremblay
Signature:	/RTT/
Date:	06/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030540 FRAME: 0898 ICH \$40,00 138335!

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Theodore A. Witzel, James E. Scott and Benjamin M. Harrison, each having a full post office address at 585 Kumpf Drive, Waterloo, Ontario, N2V 1K3, Canada, (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors of an invention, which is the subject of United States Provisional Patent Application entitled PORTABLE STOVE WITH REMOVABLE ADJUSTABLE LEGS the application being identified by Attorney Docket No. 21531-P42406US00, and filed under Serial No.13/833,558 on 15 March, 2013.

AND WHEREAS, **Onward Multi-Corp Inc.**, whose full post office address is **585 Kumpf Drive**, **Waterloo**, **Ontario**, **N2V 1K3**, **Canada** (hereinafter "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to the said applications and any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignors, by these presents confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, their entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid invention, in all countries of the world, including the rights to the said application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based upon said application, and the rights to all related applications thereon, including any and all counterpart applications in other countries, and any and all substitutes, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and non-provisional applications and as well as any issued Letters Patent resulting from these applications, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent.

The Assignors hereby confirm that the application(s) were made or were authorized to be made by themselves and that they believe themselves to be the original inventors or joint inventors of a claimed invention in the application(s). The Assignors hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this

PATENT REEL: 030540 FRAME: 0899 declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

The Assignors shall without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignors hereby grant(s) the firm of Bereskin & Parr LLP (40th Floor, 40 King Street West, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5H 3Y2) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED at <u>్రోగిశిశ్వలయ</u> , Onta 2013.	rio, Canada this <u>27</u> day of <u>^VVY</u> ,
	Muchal
Witness	Theodore A. Witzel
EXECUTED at _ <i>WATEL</i> ಚ್, Onta	ario, Canada this <u>2</u> 7 day of <u>パペッ</u> ,
2013.	
Maria Caramananana	
Witness	James E. Scott
EXECUTED at WATTALLS Onta	rio, Canada this <u>27</u> day of <u>May 2373</u> ,
2013.	***************************************
And the second s	<u>G14</u>
Witness	Benjamin M. Harrison

B&P Ref: 21531-P42406US00

RECORDED: 06/04/2013